
RIGID COUPLINGS

F7–2

SURE-GRIP 
RIGID 
NO. 44


This 
coupling 
is designed 
to provide 
a simple method of rigidly 
connecting 
two pieces 
of shafting. 
The
standard 
Sure-Grip 
tapered 
bushing is used, one on each 
shaft, 
to securely 
clamp the two shafts 
together
.
The 
precision 
tapered 
fit 
lines up the two 
shafts. 
No 
press 
or 
shrink 
fits 
are 
necessar
y
.

Maximum 
Bore
 DIMENSIONS
 Weight

Product
 Max.
 Light 
(1)
 Heavy 
(2)
 Bushing
 Including


No.
 RPM
 Loads Loads † A B E G L Bushings


44SD
 6200
 1-13/16
 1-7/16
 SD
 4
 4-5/8
 3/8
 1/4
 1-13/16
 11

44SF
 4500
 2-3/8
 1-7/8
 SF
 5-1/2
 5-1/4
 1/2
 1/4
 2 22
44E 3600
 2-15/16
 2-1/4
 E
 6-7/8
 6-3/4
 5/8
 1/4
 2-5/8
 54

44J
 3000
 3-13/16
 3
 J
 8-1/4
 11
 3/4
 1/2
 4-1/2
 122

44M
 2450
 4-3/4
 3-11/16
 M*
 10 16 1 1/2
 6-3/4
 270


† Dimensions 
for 
Sure-Grip 
bushings 
are 
given 
on 
page 
A1—3.

* Bushing 
M 
is not stocked 
with 
drilled 
holes 
for 
the 
above 
type 
mounting 
and 
will 
be 
made-to-order
.
(1) 
Max 
Shaft 
Stress 
< 
8500 
psi.

(2) 
Max 
Shaft 
Stress 
< 
4000 
psi.
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Thrust 
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